FOPM No. 107-POWER OF ATTORNEY TO SELL REAL ESTATE.		COPYRIGHT 1986 _ STEVENS-NESS LAW	208. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
	C56363-162	Vol_MO2 Page 20	)222
102 APR 5 PH3:20 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS That I Ja	Vol <u>MO2</u> Page ~ C cqueline S Johnson	aka JACOUELINE
SUE JOHNSON	······································	constituted and appointed	and the second
sents do hereby make, constitute and appoin	t Roger W Pe	ters aka ROGER WAYN	E PETERS
my true and lawful attorney for me and in n	ny name, place and stead,	and for my use and benefi	t to sell and convey
to any party or parties at such price or price the following described real property situate,	s and upon such terms as		
	more particularly describe		in the
		ou, us ionows, io-wn.	
Parcel 1, Parcel 2			
Klamath County Tay Klamath County Tay	x Lot: 4009-100-500 x Lot: 4009-100-800		
Klamath County Tay Klamath County Tay			
Legal Description attached heret	:0.		
		`	
with all the privileges and appurtenances thereunto le execute, acknowledge and deliver proper deeds of co	belonging or in anywise appert	aining, and for me and in m,	y name to make out,
brances and warranty.			
GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said at soever requisite and necessary to be done in and about	t the premises, as fully to all i	ntents and purposes as I might	or could do if person-
ally present, with full power of substitution and rev ney's substitute or substitutes shall lawfully do or c	ocation, hereby ratifying and c ause to be done by virtue of t	onfirming all that my said atto these presents.	rney or my said attor-
In construing this instrument and where the c		r includes the plural.	
Dated 4/28/2000 4/15/2000, 19			
Jacqueline 5 Jahnson	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
······································	• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF OREGON, County of MUL	With )ss.	09/15/00	) <u>, 19 </u>
amed	JAQUELINE JC		•••••
「人口湖辺心通日 」 JAMUENUSCH /人	oregoing instrument to be	ner volur	ntary act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 334167 Defore m	e: Jamie (A	unch	
CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE		on. My commission expires	···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ········
POWER OF ATTORNEY		STATE OF OREGO	,
JACQUELINE SUE JOHNSON			> ss.
1			
то			
ROGER WAYNE PETERS			
	SPACE RESERVED		
	RECORDER'S USE		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			
ROGER WAYNE PETERS		State of Oregon, Cour	nty of Klamath
5714 HIDY COURT		Recorded 04/05/2002_3	<u>,20 p m</u>
5714 JUDY COURT		Vol M02, Pg <u>26272</u> Linda Smith, County Cle	
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		Fee $\frac{3}{92}$ # of P	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP			
ne e normen a secondad de la companya de la company	in the case of the test		

31.001

After recording return to: Fred A. Peters, 11500 Highway 39, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

20223

Send tax statement to: Fred A. Peters Trust, 11500 Highway 39, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

DEED

FRED A. PETERS, Grantor, conveys to Fred A. Peters and Wynemia R. Peters, Trustees, or their successor in Trust under the Fred A. Peters Trust dated February 17, 1994, and any amendments thereto, Grantee, the following real property located in Klamath County, Oregon:

Parcel 1:

A tract of land situated in Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the North-South center line of said Section 1 and the Easterly right of way line of the Southern Pacific Railroad Company Right of Way; thence North along said center line to the South line of Government Lot 3 in said Section 1; thence West along the South line of said Lot to the Southeasterly Right of Way Line of the 1-B Drain as now located; thence Southwesterly along said 1-B Drain Right of Way to the Northeasterly Right of Way tine of the Southern Pacific Railroad Company Right of Way; thence Southeasterly along said Right of Way to the point of beginning.

Together with an easement for ingress and egress to and from said parcel of real property over the South 30 feet of the  $N\frac{1}{2}S\frac{1}{2}NE^{1}_{4}$  of Section 1, Township 40 S., Range 9 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon.

Klamath County Tax Lot: 4009-100-500

PARCEL 2:

A piece or parcel of NSSEANEY of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the section line marking the easterly boundary of said Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East, W.M., 865.0 feet northerly from the quarter section corner on the said easterly boundary of said Section 1, and running thence South 89°55' West 179 feet, more or less, to a point; thence North 1°32' West 68.3 feet to a point; thence North 87°25' East to a point on the Section line marking the easterly boundary of said Section 1; thence Southerly along the said section line to the point of beginning.

Klamath County Tax Lot: 4009-100-800

PARCEL 3:

 $N_2^2S_2^2NE_2^2$  of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, saving and excepting therefrom the following:

DEED - Page 1



05/17/1999 AmeriTitle Klamath Falls, Or

A piece or parcel of the ExNySyNE; of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Section line marking the Easterly boundary of the said Section 1, 1151.8 feet Northerly from the quarter section corner of the said Easterly boundary of said Section 1; thence Westerly parallel with the East and West center line of said Section 1, 307 feet, more or less, to a point in the center of an irrigation ditch; thence Northerly along said ditch 148.2 feet, more or less to a point in the Southerly boundary of the right of way of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation lateral canal; thence Easterly along the said right of way marking the Easterly boundary of said Section 1; thence south along the said section line 148.2 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning.

ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING a piece of parcel of the  $N\frac{1}{2}SE\frac{1}{4}NE\frac{1}{4}$  of Section 1, Township 40 South Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the section line marking the Easterly boundary of the said Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian 865.0 feet Northerly from the quarter section corner on the said Easterly boundary of the said Section 1 and running thence south 89° 55' West 179 feet, more or less, to a point; thence North 1°32' West 68.3 feet to a point; thence North 87°25' East to a point on the section line marking the Easterly boundary of said Section 1; thence Southerly along the said section line to the point of beginning.

Klamath County Tax Lot: 4009-100-600

Together with a 1978 Conco Mobile Home, Oregon Title No. 9013861637, VIN: 2980114619.

This Deed is made for Estate Planning purposes and no consideration stated in dollars has been paid by Grantee.

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may be made of the property described in this instrument. A buyer should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

Peters

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>'Mac 3</u>, 1994, by Fred A. Peters.



Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: Cct. 10, 1995

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s

Filed for record at request of	Fred Peters	the 3rd	dav
of A.D., 19	24at3:41o'clockP_M., and d	uly recorded in Vol M94	_ uay
of	Deeds on Page 62	172	
5751 + A F - A A	Evelyn Biehn	*County Clerk	
FEE \$35.00	By St. Alesla	mi Mullender u	

20224

6773